NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of December 2, 2019:

The following was *ADOPTED/APPROVED*:

Resolution No. 4897 – A Resolution Consenting to and Approving the Location of Interior Alaska Natural Gas Utility (IGU) Expansion Project Funded through the Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of December 9, 2019:

Ordinance No. 6117, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2019 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Fifth Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No 6118 – An Ordinance Adopting the 2020 Operating and Capital Budgets. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6119 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Sec. 74-151 to Include E-Cigarettes and Vaping Devices in the Definition of Tobacco Products Subject to Taxation Under Article V of Chapter 74. Introduced by Council Member Gibson.

Ordinance No. 6120 – An Ordinance to Combine the Landscape Review and Appeals Commission with the Building Code Review and Appeals Commission. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6121 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 62, by Adding Article II Regarding Regulation of Unmanned Aircraft Systems. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK